There has been no change in control of FOSI since the beginning of the last 

fiscal year. On 16 September 2024, FOSI received information on the approval of the 

respective Board of Directors of FHC and Filinvest Land, Inc. (“FLI”) of the intended sale by 

FHC and acquisition of FLI, respectively, of Three Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Eight 

(3,998) common shares with a par value of One Hundred Pesos (Php100.00) in the Company. 

As of date, FOSI has not received any documentation to facilitate the transfer of the 

shareholdings in its stock and transfer book from FHC in favor of FLI.   

Item 5.

[...]

Information on the General Nature and Scope of the Business of FOSI 

FORA SERVICES, INC. doing business as Quest Hotel Tagaytay (the “Issuer” or the 

“Company”) was incorporated under the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on 24 August 

2018. It has an authorized capital stock of One Million Six Hundred Thousand Pesos 

(Php1,600,000.00), divided into Sixteen Thousand (16,000) common shares with a par value 

of One Hundred Pesos (Php100.00) per share. As of the date of this Information Statement, 

Four Thousand (4,000) common shares of the Company are issued and outstanding.  

The Company was incorporated as “Fora Services, Inc.” and on 13 September 2019, the SEC